

**Reference Number:** FOI-101004629552

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request and response:**

- 1. The number of schools that asked to opt out of a daily act of worship that is wholly or mainly of a Christian character in the following academic years: 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/19**

Nill for all academic years requested

- 2. The names of each of these schools**

N/A

- 3. Which of these requested a full determination to change their school to a different religion, and which religion they chose**

N/A

- 4. Which of these schools have requested to hold multi-faith or no-faith assemblies instead (please make clear which they chose and any conditions attached)**

N/A

- 5. Any schools that had the request rejected and the reason behind the rejection**

N/A

**Information provided by:** Together for Families

**Date of response:** 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2019

